
2019-2020 Howard Payne University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-15   Conf: 7-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Harris, Chelsey 26-26 760 29.2 118-332 .355 32-147 .218 87-142 .613 29 89 118 4.5 74 3 35 91 1 40 355 13.7
10 Neal, Bria 26-18 649 25.0 91-234 .389 0-3 .000 116-175 .663 43 126 169 6.5 69 2 35 96 3 30 298 11.5
05 Janek, Lily 25-23 705 28.2 73-168 .435 49-113 .434 26-34 .765 25 50 75 3.0 48 0 33 38 5 49 221 8.8
25 Willis, Anastasia 25-25 758 30.3 77-187 .412 5-24 .208 34-55 .618 78 118 196 7.8 80 4 37 42 5 28 193 7.7
12 Grable, Payge 2-2 35 17.5 5-14 .357 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 0 5 5 2.5 4 0 3 7 0 2 14 7.0
22 Ali, Salina 26-24 688 26.5 59-166 .355 8-43 .186 51-95 .537 17 47 64 2.5 93 7 85 75 3 39 177 6.8
04 Garcia, Mallory 26-1 434 16.7 53-174 .305 43-146 .295 16-22 .727 14 26 40 1.5 31 0 10 22 4 15 165 6.3
40 Ingram, Delaney 26-8 549 21.1 58-112 .518 0-5 .000 16-37 .432 40 92 132 5.1 52 1 8 33 26 11 132 5.1
33 Ibarra, Julissa 26-1 368 14.2 36-117 .308 16-75 .213 19-29 .655 29 54 83 3.2 37 0 21 24 11 20 107 4.1
00 Ward, Catlyn 26-2 308 11.8 30-101 .297 6-31 .194 36-49 .735 16 33 49 1.9 38 0 20 55 1 18 102 3.9
24 Paniagua, Azariah 4-0 19 4.8 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 6 0 1 2 0.5
32 Naranjo, Paige 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5274 202.8 601-1612 .373 162-598 .271 402-640 .628 350 710 1060 40.8 529 17 288 503 59 253 1766 67.92
Opponents 5278 203.0 677-1650 .410 208-648 .321 426-612 .696 355 769 1124 43.2 558 17 393 493 96 263 1988 76.46

Team Statistics HPU OPP
SCORING 1766 1988
    Points Per Game 67.9 76.5
    Scoring Margin -8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 601-1612 677-1650
    Field Goal Pct .373 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-598 208-648
    3PT FG Pct .271 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 402-640 426-612
    FT Pct .628 .696
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 16.4
REBOUNDS 1060 1124
    Rebounds Per Game 40.8 43.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 288 393
    Assists Per Game 11.1 15.1
TURNOVERS 503 493
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 19.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 253 263
    Steals Per Game 9.7 10.1
BLOCKS 59 96
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 1,905 3,718
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-191 12-310
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-183

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Howard Payne 394 431 443 447 13 14 1766
Opponents 503 462 461 525 13 9 1988

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/19 at Texas Lutheran W 70-63 300
11/19/19 at Abilene Christian L 38-96 1082
11/23/19 SOUTHWESTERN (TX) L 64-65 200
11/26/19 at Tex. Permian Basin W 75-63 285
11/30/19 vs Schreiner W 66-59 150
12/01/19 vs St. Thomas (TX) L 75-100 100
12/07/19 vs Puget Sound L 57-88 33
12/08/19 at UC Santa Cruz L 58-82 0
12/13/19 at Dallas Christian W 80-63 100

* 12/21/19 SUL ROSS ST. W 82-52 200
* 01/02/20 BELHAVEN L 71-75 155
* 01/04/20 LOUISIANA COL. W 102-93 150
* 01/09/20 at McMurry L 63-75 157
* 01/11/20 at Hardin-Simmons L 49-82 489
* 01/16/20 at East Tex. Baptist L 49-63 203
* 01/18/20 at LeTourneau L 52-73 200
* 01/23/20 OZARKS (AR) W 97-92 200
* 01/25/20 TEXAS-DALLAS L 54-78 200
* 02/01/20 at Sul Ross St. W 79-64 75
* 02/06/20 at Concordia (TX) L 71-86 90
* 02/08/20 at Mary Hardin-Baylor L 70-112 737
* 02/13/20 HARDIN-SIMMONS W 76-73 200
* 02/15/20 MCMURRY W 76-66 175
* 02/20/20 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR L 64-77 225
* 02/22/20 CONCORDIA (TX) W 80-73 200

02/27/20 vs East Tex. Baptist L 48-75 450

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Howard Payne University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 6-3   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Harris, Chelsey 16-16 471 29.4 80-205 .390 21-92 .228 51-92 .554 18 50 68 4.3 47 3 17 46 0 22 232 14.5
10 Neal, Bria 16-15 434 27.1 60-152 .395 0-2 .000 87-130 .669 32 87 119 7.4 44 1 22 65 2 15 207 12.9
05 Janek, Lily 15-15 430 28.7 39-93 .419 25-62 .403 24-31 .774 16 33 49 3.3 30 0 14 21 3 33 127 8.5
25 Willis, Anastasia 15-15 438 29.2 46-114 .404 3-12 .250 23-39 .590 49 70 119 7.9 49 3 18 25 3 18 118 7.9
22 Ali, Salina 16-14 415 25.9 40-105 .381 6-24 .250 38-65 .585 7 33 40 2.5 62 5 52 48 3 23 124 7.8
04 Garcia, Mallory 16-1 296 18.5 34-123 .276 26-103 .252 11-16 .688 9 18 27 1.7 25 0 6 14 4 12 105 6.6
40 Ingram, Delaney 16-1 310 19.4 32-70 .457 0-3 .000 12-25 .480 31 62 93 5.8 31 0 6 18 16 3 76 4.8
00 Ward, Catlyn 16-2 224 14.0 22-80 .275 3-25 .120 27-35 .771 11 23 34 2.1 28 0 16 39 1 11 74 4.6
33 Ibarra, Julissa 16-1 257 16.1 26-82 .317 10-52 .192 10-16 .625 15 42 57 3.6 24 0 15 14 9 14 72 4.5
Total 16 3275 204.7 379-1024 .370 94-375 .251 283-449 .630 231 458 689 43.1 340 12 166 298 41 151 1135 70.94
Opponents 3275 204.7 419-1033 .406 127-389 .326 269-383 .702 211 486 697 43.6 361 13 233 296 60 159 1234 77.13

Team Statistics HPU OPP
SCORING 1135 1234
    Points Per Game 70.9 77.1
    Scoring Margin -6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 379-1024 419-1033
    Field Goal Pct .370 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-375 127-389
    3PT FG Pct .251 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 283-449 269-383
    FT Pct .630 .702
    FT Made Per Game 17.7 16.8
REBOUNDS 689 697
    Rebounds Per Game 43.1 43.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 166 233
    Assists Per Game 10.4 14.6
TURNOVERS 298 296
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 18.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 151 159
    Steals Per Game 9.4 9.9
BLOCKS 41 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.8
ATTENDANCE 1,705 1,951
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-189 7-279
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Howard Payne 247 248 284 305 13 14 1135
Opponents 285 292 301 319 13 9 1234

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/21/19 SUL ROSS ST. W 82-52 200
01/02/20 BELHAVEN L 71-75 155
01/04/20 LOUISIANA COL. W 102-93 150
01/09/20 at  McMurry L 63-75 157
01/11/20 at  Hardin-Simmons L 49-82 489
01/16/20 at  East Tex. Baptist L 49-63 203
01/18/20 at  LeTourneau L 52-73 200
01/23/20 OZARKS (AR) W 97-92 200
01/25/20 TEXAS-DALLAS L 54-78 200
02/01/20 at  Sul Ross St. W 79-64 75
02/06/20 at  Concordia (TX) L 71-86 90
02/08/20 at  Mary Hardin-Baylor L 70-112 737
02/13/20 HARDIN-SIMMONS W 76-73 200
02/15/20 MCMURRY W 76-66 175
02/20/20 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR L 64-77 225
02/22/20 CONCORDIA (TX) W 80-73 200


